Table 20. Average Price of Coal Receipts at Coke Plants by Census Division
(Dollars per Short Tons)

April - January - April - Year to Date
Census Division June March June
2008 2008 2007 2008 2007 Percent
Change
Middle Atlantic ..........cooovvveiviriciicns w W w w w W
East North Central . 118.28 109.99 98.26 114.57 98.93 15.8
South Atlantic ......... w W w w w W
East South Central . W w W W %
U.S. Total...... 113.93 106.10 94.58 110.32 93.44 18.1

W = Data withheld to avoid disclosure.

Note: o Average price is based on the cost, insurance, and freight (c.i.f. value). Total may not equal sum of components because of independent rounding.
Source: o Energy Information Administration (EIA), Form EIA-5, "Quarterly Coal Consumption and Quality Report - Coke Plants."



	Table 20.   Average Price of Coal Receipts at Coke Plants by Census Division
	 (Dollars per Short Tons)
	Census Division
	April - 
	June
	2008
	January - 
	March
	2008
	April - 
	June
	2007
	Year to Date
	 2008
	2007
	Percent
	Change
	Middle Atlantic 
	W
	W
	W
	W
	W
	W
	East North Central 
	118.28
	109.99
	98.26
	114.57
	98.93
	15.8
	South Atlantic 
	W
	W
	W
	W
	W
	W
	East South Central 
	W
	W
	W
	W
	W
	W
	U.S. Total 
	113.93
	106.10
	94.58
	110.32
	93.44
	18.1

