Table 20.Average Price of Coal Receipts at Coke Plants by Census Division
(Dollars per Short Tons)

Census Division	April - June 2008	January - March 2008	April - June 2007	Year to Date		
				2008	2007	Percent Change
Middle Atlantic	W	W	W	W	W	W
East North Central	118.28	109.99	98.26	114.57	98.93	15.8
South Atlantic	W	W	W	W	W	W
East South Central	W	W	W	W	W	W
U.S. Total	113.93	106.10	94.58	110.32	93.44	18.1

W = Data withheld to avoid disclosure.

Note: • Average price is based on the cost, insurance, and freight (c.i.f. value). Total may not equal sum of components because of independent rounding. Source: • Energy Information Administration (EIA), Form EIA-5, "Quarterly Coal Consumption and Quality Report - Coke Plants."